DATASHEET
Page   1 | 4
March 8, 2021
Version 0.6
Medium-Intensity Red Obstruction Light
 ICAO Medium-Intensity Type B/C 2 000cd
NVG Compliant Infrared 850nm Light
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice. © Obelux Oy 2020

(*) MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-XX and MI-ICAO-DC-2KR-IR-E1-XX product variants fulfil also the -1° and -10° vertical elevation angles maximum intensities
Example: The XX shall be replaced with additional function, i.e. MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-IO
Order code Output
2000 /
200 cd
ICAO Operating
voltage
Nominal
voltage
GPS IR Heater
(CCV)
Photocell  Alarm
Relay
RS-485
ModBus
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-XX 2 000 cd Type
B/C
100-
240VAC
 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-XX 2 000 cd Type
B/C
10-30VDC 12/24VD
C
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-XX 2 000 cd Type
B/C
20-60VDC 48VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-XX  2 000 cd Type
B/C
(*)
100-
240VAC
 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-E1-XX 2 000 cd Type
B/C
(*)
10-30VDC 12/24VD
C
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-E1-XX 2 000 cd Type
B/C
(*)
20-60VDC 48VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Addressing the vertical downwards light impact
By implementing the recommendation below we attenuate the vertical downwards light to a level
causing only negligible visual impact. This is the reason why the recommendation was made.
ICAO International Standards and Recommended Practices: Aerodromes Annex 14 Volume
1, 8th Edition, July 2018, Chapter 6: Table 6-3. Light distribution for medium- and high-
intensity obstacle lights according to benchmark intensities of Table 6-1
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-XX and MI-ICAO-DC-2KR-IR-E1-XX product variants fulfil also the -1° and -10° vertical elevation angles
maximum intensity expressed in candela as marked in red in the table below. For flashing lights, the intensity is read into effective
intensity, as determined in accordance with the Aerodrome Design Manual (Doc 9157), Part 4.
 CHS Controls AB
 Tel +46 42 38 61 00,  Fax +46 42 38 61 29